PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3660589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILS HOLMGREN	10/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NJEH I ROSLAGEN AB	
Street Address:	STORA GRANSJÖSTRAND 43	
City:	RIMBO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-762 91	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14403077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-632-7200

Email: docketing@mkgip.com

Correspondent Name: MKG LLC

Address Line 1: 306 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1761-0001WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. RISPOLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Rispoli/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1761-0001WOUS_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif

PATENT 503613958 REEL: 037303 FRAME: 0526

ref.: 58419US

<u>Assignment</u>

I, Nils Holmgren, Stora Gransjöstrand 43, SE-762 91 Rimbo, Sweden, do hereby declare that my right concerning the whole world to the invention claimed and described in

the US Patent Application No. 14/403,077 concerning "Loading module configured to accommodate two vehicles"

on 8 October 2015 has been assigned to NJEH i Roslagen AB, a corporation established under the laws of Sweden under the national company registration No. 556959-8641 and having its head office at Stora Gransjöstrand 43, SE-762 91 Rimbo, Sweden.

Place

Date

Acceptance:

NJEH i Roslagen AB

bν

Nils Holmgren

PATENT REEL: 037303 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 12/16/2015